

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT				
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY  A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]				
Selene Armstrong 205-226-1402				
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)				
Alabama Power Company				
600 North 18th Street		2013051400 Shelby Cot	0200390 1/3 \$37 y Judge of Prob	.ພບ ate, AL
Birmingham, AL 35203		05/14/2013	02:58:21 PM FI	LED/CERT
<u></u>	THE ABO	VE SPACE IS FO	R FILING OFFICE US	SEONLY
1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (1a	a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine names			
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
OR 16 INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
TompKins	Konnie			
1c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
229 Fairriew Circle	Montevallo	710	35115	US
1d TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION	1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	1g ORG/	ANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	
DEBTOR				NONE
2 ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one	debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or c	ombine names	···-	
2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
OR OL HANDING LACTING A	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NΔME	SUFFIX
126 INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		1	INAIVIE	301111
English	Sophtonia	<u> </u>	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
2c MAILING ADDRESS	Mintevalle	STATE	36115	US
2d TAXID#: SSN OR EIN ADD'LINFORE 2e TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	2f JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION		ANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	
ORGANIZATION	,	2g. O. O	ANIZATIONAL IO W, II GII)	
DEBTOR			<u></u>	NON
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNO	OR S/P) - insert only <u>one</u> secured party name (3a	a or 3b)		
Alabama Power Company				
OR 35 INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
				}
3c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
600 North 18th Street	Birmingham	AL	35203	US
4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral:		<u> </u>		
The following heat pump was installed at the reside	nce located on the property desc	cribed in Item	#14 of this finan	cing
statement:				
Danie Danie				
Brand: 1 Cy R C A A A A				
Brand: PH/3NB042000 AAAA Model: PH/3NB042000 Model:	Model: M	odel:		
Serial 2912X 13713 Serial:	Serial: Se	erial:		
Amount of indebtedness:\\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\				
•				

5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]: LESSEE/LESS	OR CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR	BAILEE/BAILOR SELLER/BUYER	AG. LIEN	NON-UCC FILING
This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or record).  ESTATE RECORDS. Attach Addendum	corded) in the REAL 7. Check to REQUE	EST SEARCH REPORT(S) on Debtor(s) EE] [optional]	All Debtors	Debtor 1 Debtor 2
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA \$			<b></b>	

UCC FINANCING STATEM						
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) 9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 1b) (		TEMENT				
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	ON REENTED I HONOUTO					
			All de seus a			
96 INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME.SUFFIX				# # II # # #
TompKin5	Ronnie					
10. MISCELLANEOUS:			∠⊍1305 Shelb∪	1400020	0390 2/3 \$37.00	
			05/14/	2013 02	0390 2/3 \$37.00 udge of Probate :58:21 PM FILED	, AL /CERT
			THE ABOVE	SPACE	S FOR FILING OFFI	CE USE ONLY
11. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FU	LL LEGAL NAME - insert only one	name (11a or 11b) - do not abbrev	viate or combine nam	es		
11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME						
OR				<del>_</del>		<del></del>
116 INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
11c MAILING ADDRESS		CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del></del>					US
11d TAX ID # SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION		11f JURISDICTION OF ORGA	NIZATION	111g ORG	GANIZATIONAL ID#. if a	iny 
DEBTOR		<u> </u>				NON
12. ADDITIONAL SECURED PART	Y'S or ASSIGNOR S/P'S	NAME - insert only one name	(12a or 12b)			<u> </u>
12a ORGANIZATION'S NAME						
OR		<del></del>		Turane		
12b INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
	<u>, ,</u>				TROCEN CORE	
12c MAILING ADDRESS		CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
			·			
13 This FINANCING STATEMENT covers	timber to be cut or as-extracted	16 Additional collateral desc	ription			
collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing  14 Description of real estate						
	the attached deed:					
The real property described on	the attached deed.					
15 Name and address of a RECORD OWNER	of above-described real estate					
(if Debtor does not have a record interest)						
		17. Check only if applicable a	and check only one b	OCX	<u> </u>	
	•	Debtor is a Trust or			property héld in trust - or	Decedent's Esta
		18. Check only if applicable				
		Debtor is a TRANSMITTII				
		Filed in connection with a		e Transactio	nn effective 30 vecto	
		Filed in connection with			•	
		Filed in connection with a	a robiic-rinance Ifal	เอลนแบก —	enective ou years	

20060613000280120 1/1 \$12.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate AL 06/13/2006 11:51:24AM FILED/CERT

This Instrument Was Prepared By:
Christopher R. Smitherman, Attorney At Law
Law Offices of Christopher R. Smitherman, LLC
Post Office Box 261
Montevallo, Alabama 35115
(205) 665-4357

Send Tax Notice: Ronnie Tompkins Sophfornia English 229 Fairview Circle Montevallo, AL 35115

20130514000Z00330 3/3 43/ 3-	
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL	

05/14/2013 02:58:21 PM FILED/CERT

STATE OF ALABAMA

SHELBY COUNTY

WARRANTY DEED: JOINT TENANCY WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Hundred Forty-Eight Thousand & 00/100 Dollars (\$148,000.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, that, Helen Shirley, an Sylvia person, hereinafter called "Grantors", do hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL AND CONVEY unto Ronnie Tompkins, a married person, and Sophfornia English, a single person, hereinafter called "Grantees" for and during their joint lives and upon the death of either of them, then to the survivor of them in fee simple, together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion, the following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to wit:

Lot 38, according to the Survey of Fairview Subdivision, recorded in Map Book 22, Page 135, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to all items of record.

NOTE: PURCHASE MONEY FIRST AND SECOND MORTGAGES EXECUTED BY GRANTEE(S), ON EVEN DATE HEREWITH, IN FAVOR OF LONG BEACH MORTGAGE, IN THE SUM OF \$118,400.00 and \$29,600.00.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said Grantees in fee simple forever, for and during their joint lives and upon the death of either of them, then the survivor in fee simple, and to the heirs of such survivor forever, together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion.

The Grantors, do individually and for the heirs, executors, and administrators of the Grantors covenant with said Grantees and the heirs and assigns of the Grantees, that the Grantors are lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that said premises are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that the Grantors have a good right to sell and convey the said premises; that the Grantors and the heirs, executors, administrators of the Grantees shall warrant and defend the said premises to the Grantees and the heirs and assigns of the Grantees forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantors have executed this Deed and set the seal of the Grantors thereto on this date the 5th day of April, 2006.

**GRANTOR** 

Helen Shirley

STATE OF ALABAMA

SHELBY COUNTY

**ACKNOWLEDGMENT** 

I, <u>Chris Smitherman</u>, a Notary Public for the State at Large, hereby certify that the above posted name, Helen Shirley, which is signed to the foregoing Deed, who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the Deed, that said person executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL OF OFFICE on this the 5th day of April, 2006.

NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:

5/13/200